
          ATTACHMENT B 

 

CONTRACT MODIFICATION/CHANGE ORDER LOG 

RECRUITMENT STRATEGIC ASPIRATION SERVICES / PS108564000 

 

Mod 
No. 

 
Description 

Status 
(approved or 

pending) 

 
Date 

 
$ Amount 

 

1 Consultant support services for 
hiring process improvements, 
continued job classification 
analysis, and execution of 
strategies to reduce vacancy rates 
and retain talent; and extend the 
Period of Performance (POP) 
through 12/31/25. 
 

Approved 12/5/24 Not to Exceed 
(NTE) 

$3,477,500 

2 Ongoing consultant support 
services for hiring process 
improvement, continuous job 
classification analysis, planning 
and recruitment, employee 
retention enhancements, internal 
customer-centric training and 
development; and extend the POP 
through 6/30/26. 
 

Pending Pending NTE 
$5,410,000 

 

 Modification Total   $8,887,500 
 

 Original Contract:  7/1/24 $497,500 
 

 Total:   NTE  $9,385,000 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
No.1.0.10 

Revised 10/11/16 


